The above report, provided solely pursuant to Canadian requirements, is expressed in accordance with standards of
reporting generally accepted in Canada. To report in conformity with United States standards on the reasonableness of
the pro forma adjustments and their application to the pro forma financial statements requires an examination or
review substantially greater in scope than the review we have conducted. Consequently, we are unable to express any
opinion in accordance with standards of reporting generally accepted in the United States with respect to the
compilation of the accompanying unaudited pro forma financial information.
KPMG LLP (signed)
Chartered Accountants
Vancouver, Canada
July 12, 2006

Edgar Filing: GLAMIS GOLD LTD - Form 6-K

58

GLAMIS GOLD LTD.
Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet
(Unaudited)
(Expressed in millions of United States dollars)

March 31, 2006

Western
Silver Pro Forma Pro Forma

Glamis Gold
Ltd. Corporation Adjustments Consolidated

(note 2)
Assets
Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 50.8 $ 42.0 $ 0.4 a $ 35.6

(31.7) b

(10.7) b

(15.2) c

Inventory 32.9 � � 32.9
Accounts and interest receivable and
prepaid expenses 5.2 1.1 (1.1) b 5.2

88.9 43.1 (58.3) 73.7

Mineral property, plant and equipment 629.8 60.0 (60.0) c 2,066.5
1,436.7 c

Other assets 25.4 0.2 (0.2) b 25.4

$ 744.1 $ 103.3 $ 1,318.2 $ 2,165.6

Liabilities and Shareholders� Equity

Current liabilities:
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities $ 23.5 $ 3.3 $ (3.3) b $ 23.5
Site closure and reclamation costs, current 1.1 � � 1.1
Current portion, long-term debt 7.5 � � 7.5
Taxes payable 1.4 � � 1.4

33.5 3.3 (3.3) 33.5

Site closure and reclamation costs 13.7 � � 13.7

Long-term debt 72.5 � � 72.5

Future income taxes 99.8 � 397.6 b 497.4

Edgar Filing: GLAMIS GOLD LTD - Form 6-K

59

219.5 3.3 394.3 617.1

Shareholders� equity:
Share capital (note 3) 495.9 125.8 0.4 a 1490.7

994.8 c

(126.2) d

Contributed surplus 13.6 5.0 29.1 c 42.7
(5.0) d

Retained earnings (deficit) 15.1 (30.8) 30.8 d 15.1

524.6 100.0 923.9 1,548.5

$ 744.1 $ 103.3 $ 1,318.2 $ 2,165.6

See accompanying notes to pro forma consolidated financial statements.
1

Edgar Filing: GLAMIS GOLD LTD - Form 6-K

60

GLAMIS GOLD LTD.
Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Operations
(Unaudited)
(Expressed in millions of United States dollars, except per share amounts)

Western
Silver

Corporation Pro Forma
Glamis Gold

Ltd.
Three

months Consolidated

Three months ended
Three

months
ended March

31, March 31,
Pro

Forma
ended March

31,
2006 2006 Adjustments 2006

(note 2)
Revenue $ 81.4 $ � $ � $ 81.4
Cost of sales 29.9 � � 29.9

51.5 � � 51.5

Expenses:
Depreciation and depletion 19.6 � � 19.6
Exploration 4.7 0.2 � 4.9
General and administrative 2.4 1.5 � 3.9
Stock-based compensation 2.3 0.2 0.2 f 2.7
Other 0.3 � � 0.3

29.3 1.9 0.2 31.4

Earnings (loss) from operations 22.2 (1.9) (0.2) 20.1

Interest expense (1.3) � � (1.3)
Interest and other income 1.1 0.4 (0.4) g 1.1

Earnings before income taxes 22.0 (1.5) (0.6) 19.9

Provision for income taxes:
Current 1.8 � � 1.8
Future 3.3 � � 3.3

5.1 � � 5.1

Net earnings $ 16.9 $ (1.5) $ (0.6) $ 14.8

Edgar Filing: GLAMIS GOLD LTD - Form 6-K

61

Earnings per share (note 4):
Basic $ 0.13 $ 0.09
Diluted 0.13 0.09

See accompanying notes to pro forma consolidated financial statements.
2

Edgar Filing: GLAMIS GOLD LTD - Form 6-K

62

GLAMIS GOLD LTD.
Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Operations
(Unaudited)
(Expressed in millions of United States dollars, except per share amounts)

Western
Silver

Corporation Pro Forma
Glamis Gold

Ltd.
Twelve
months Consolidated

Year ended ended Year ended

December 31,
December

31, Pro Forma
December

31,
2005 2005 Adjustments 2005

(note 5) (note 2)
Revenue $ 202.6 $ � $ � $ 202.6
Cost of Production 87.7 � � 87.7

114.9 � � 114.9

Expenses:
Depreciation and depletion 51.1 � � 51.1
Exploration 9.5 0.8 11.6 e 21.9
General and administrative 13.0 3.2 � 16.2
Stock-based compensation 3.9 1.2 1.2 f 6.3
Other 2.1 1.5 � 3.6

79.6 6.7 12.8 99.1

Earnings (loss) from operations 35.3 (6.7) (12.8) 15.8

Interest expense (0.4) � � (0.4)
Interest and other income 2.2 1.3 (1.3) g 2.2

Earnings before income taxes 37.1 (5.4) (14.1) 17.6

Provision for income taxes:
Current 4.3 � � 4.3
Future 5.7 � � 5.7

10.0 � � 10.0

Net earnings $ 27.1 $ (5.4) $ (14.1) $ 7.6

Edgar Filing: GLAMIS GOLD LTD - Form 6-K

63

Earnings per share (note 4):
Basic $ 0.21 $ 0.05
Diluted 0.20 0.05

See accompanying notes to pro forma consolidated financial statements.
3

Edgar Filing: GLAMIS GOLD LTD - Form 6-K

64

GLAMIS GOLD LTD.
Notes to Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Statements
(Unaudited)
(Expressed in United States dollars)
Three months ended March 31, 2006
Year ended December 31, 2005

1. Plan of arrangement and basis of presentation: